
Northeastern (3-8) -vs- Denver (3-10)
12/20/16 at Denver, Colo. (Magness Arena)

 
 

 
 
Northeastern 72

Denver 69

Date: 12/20/16
Time: 12 p.m.
Attendance: 596
Site: Denver, Colo. (Magness Arena)
Referees: Marty Cook, Katie Lukanich, Matthew Shute

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Northeastern 17 19 19 17 72
Denver 11 19 21 18 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Sally, Francesca * 35 7-18 1-4 8-8 3-8 11 3 1 1 3 1 23
24 Giacone, Gabby * 27 6-12 1-1 5-5 2-2 4 3 2 2 0 0 18
04 Ortiz, Claudia * 28 3-10 1-3 4-4 1-4 5 3 5 2 0 1 11
20 Genco, Jess * 40 3-7 1-5 0-0 2-1 3 0 4 3 0 1 7
14 Todd, Shannon * 11 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
32 Taggart, Maureen 16 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 3
01 Zwerling, Zoe 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
10 Dublin, Ayanna 9 1-3 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
03 Lassiter, Loren 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 5 1 2 1 0 0
22 Eason, Te'Erica 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 6-21 18-20 15-25 40 18 14 13 4 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 2-10   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-3   33.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-9   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 10-10   100.00 %
Total 24-63   38.1 % 6-21   28.6 % 18-20   90.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 7
Largest Lead: 10 3rd-
05:48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jacqlyn Poss * 37 10-19 1-5 0-0 3-2 5 1 4 2 0 0 21
31 Jesse Spittel * 27 4-6 0-0 2-6 1-1 2 4 1 3 0 0 10
01 Briana Johnson * 24 2-6 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 4 1 0 3 6
22 Samantha Romanowski * 23 2-7 0-2 1-1 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 5
33 Abi Curtin * 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
03 Lauren Loven 20 5-13 5-11 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 15
44 Leya DePriest 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 1 4
10 Haley Simental 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
34 Jahla Osborne 22 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 3 0 2 2 2 2
20 Ciera Morgan 15 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 3 4 1 0 1 1
32 Tori Bryant 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-59 7-20 6-13 9-26 35 17 17 15 3 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-13   69.23 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
4th Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 28-59   47.5 % 7-20   35.0 % 6-13   46.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 1 4th-00:17



1st Box Score
Northeastern 17

Denver 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Sally, Francesca 17 5-11 1-3 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 0 0 0 11
24 Giacone, Gabby 11 3-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7
4 Ortiz, Claudia 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 2
20 Genco, Jess 20 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 0 5
14 Todd, Shannon 8 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
32 Taggart, Maureen 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 3
1 Zwerling, Zoe 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
10 Dublin, Ayanna 6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Lassiter, Loren 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 0 0
22 Eason, Te'Erica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 4-15 2-4 7-11 18 10 9 5 1 3 36
42.9 % 26.7 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jacqlyn Poss 19 6-10 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 13
31 Jesse Spittel 14 2-3 0-0 2-6 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
1 Briana Johnson 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 2
22 Samantha Romanowski 15 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
33 Abi Curtin 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
3 Lauren Loven 8 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
44 Leya DePriest 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Haley Simental 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jahla Osborne 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 1 0
20 Ciera Morgan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Tori Bryant 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 2-8 4-8 4-15 19 6 6 9 1 3 30
46.2 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Northeastern 19

Denver 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Sally, Francesca 18 2-7 0-1 8-8 1-3 4 2 0 1 3 1 12
24 Giacone, Gabby 16 3-8 1-1 4-4 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 11
4 Ortiz, Claudia 20 2-8 1-2 4-4 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 1 9
20 Genco, Jess 20 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
14 Todd, Shannon 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Taggart, Maureen 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Zwerling, Zoe 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Dublin, Ayanna 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Lassiter, Loren 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
22 Eason, Te'Erica 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 2-6 16-16 8-14 22 8 5 8 3 3 36
32.1 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jacqlyn Poss 18 4-9 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 8
31 Jesse Spittel 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 4
1 Briana Johnson 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 4
22 Samantha Romanowski 8 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
33 Abi Curtin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lauren Loven 12 4-9 4-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 12
44 Leya DePriest 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
10 Haley Simental 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
34 Jahla Osborne 13 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 1 1 2
20 Ciera Morgan 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 3 4 0 0 1 1
32 Tori Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-33 5-12 2-5 5-11 16 11 11 6 2 6 39
48.5 % 41.7 % 40.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Northeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver
GOOD 3PTR by TODD,SHANNON 09:54 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by GENCO,JESS --

09:19 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CURTIN,ABI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SALLY,FRANCESCA(in the paint) 09:08 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by GIACONE,GABBY --

08:47 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by POSS,JACQLYN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BRIANA

TURNOVER  by GENCO,JESS 08:24
08:21 STEAL  by JOHNSON,BRIANA
08:16 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRIANA

REBOUND DEF by SALLY,FRANCESCA --
GOOD LAYUP by GIACONE,GABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:10 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA --

07:52 TURNOVER  by CURTIN,ABI
STEAL  by TODD,SHANNON 07:51
MISS JUMPER by TODD,SHANNON 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by LASSITER,LOREN 07:39
SUB OUT by GIACONE,GABBY 07:39

07:39 SUB IN by OSBORNE,JAHLA
07:39 SUB OUT by CURTIN,ABI
07:22 MISS JUMPER by POSS,JACQLYN

REBOUND DEF by LASSITER,LOREN --
07:10 FOUL  by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA

GOOD FT by TODD,SHANNON 07:10 8-4 V 4
MISS FT by TODD,SHANNON 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,JAHLA
06:56 MISS JUMPER by SPITTEL,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by LASSITER,LOREN --
GOOD LAYUP by SALLY,FRANCESCA(in the paint) 06:32 10-4 V 6

06:06 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRIANA
BLOCK  by LASSITER,LOREN 06:06
REBOUND DEF by SALLY,FRANCESCA --
MISS JUMPER by SALLY,FRANCESCA 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA
05:54 TURNOVER  by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA
05:53 SUB IN by LOVEN,LAUREN
05:53 SUB IN by MORGAN,CIERA
05:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRIANA
05:53 SUB OUT by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER  by LASSITER,LOREN 05:37
05:35 STEAL  by LOVEN,LAUREN
05:31 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by POSS,JACQLYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOVEN,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by GENCO,JESS 05:00

04:55 STEAL  by OSBORNE,JAHLA
FOUL  by LASSITER,LOREN 04:48

04:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:41 MISS 3PTR by LOVEN,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by POSS,JACQLYN
FOUL  by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 04:37
SUB IN by GIACONE,GABBY 04:37
SUB IN by ZWERLING,ZOE 04:37
SUB OUT by TODD,SHANNON 04:37
SUB OUT by SALLY,FRANCESCA 04:37

04:07 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by GENCO,JESS 03:53 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA --



03:22 TURNOVER  by LOVEN,LAUREN
03:22 SUB IN by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA
03:22 SUB OUT by POSS,JACQLYN

MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 03:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CIERA

03:03 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,CIERA
SUB IN by SALLY,FRANCESCA 03:03
SUB OUT by GIACONE,GABBY 03:03
MISS 3PTR by GENCO,JESS 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,JAHLA
FOUL  by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 02:41
SUB IN by TODD,SHANNON 02:41
SUB OUT by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 02:41

02:41 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRIANA
02:41 SUB OUT by MORGAN,CIERA
02:22 13-9 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by LOVEN,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BRIANA
MISS LAYUP by SALLY,FRANCESCA 02:05
REBOUND OFF by LASSITER,LOREN --

02:03 FOUL  by OSBORNE,JAHLA
GOOD JUMPER by ZWERLING,ZOE 02:01 15-9 V 6
ASSIST  by GENCO,JESS --

01:49 MISS 3PTR by LOVEN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by SALLY,FRANCESCA --

01:35 SUB IN by POSS,JACQLYN
01:35 SUB OUT by SPITTEL,JESSE

MISS JUMPER by ZWERLING,ZOE 01:33
REBOUND OFF by LASSITER,LOREN --
MISS LAYUP by LASSITER,LOREN 01:31
REBOUND OFF by GENCO,JESS --
GOOD LAYUP by GENCO,JESS(in the paint) 01:27 17-9 V 8

01:13 TURNOVER  by POSS,JACQLYN
01:13 FOUL  by POSS,JACQLYN

MISS 3PTR by TODD,SHANNON 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRIANA

00:37 MISS 3PTR by LOVEN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by SALLY,FRANCESCA --
MISS LAYUP by SALLY,FRANCESCA 00:12

00:12 BLOCK  by OSBORNE,JAHLA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:12 SUB IN by SIMENTAL,HALEY
00:12 SUB OUT by LOVEN,LAUREN
00:05 17-11 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Northeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver
SUB IN by TAGGART,MAUREEN 10:00
SUB IN by ZWERLING,ZOE 10:00
SUB OUT by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 10:00
SUB OUT by TODD,SHANNON 10:00
SUB OUT by GIACONE,GABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by SALLY,FRANCESCA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SIMENTAL,HALEY
10:00 SUB IN by OSBORNE,JAHLA
10:00 SUB OUT by SPITTEL,JESSE
10:00 SUB OUT by CURTIN,ABI
09:38 TURNOVER  by OSBORNE,JAHLA

STEAL  by ZWERLING,ZOE 09:38
09:38 SUB IN by DEPRIEST,LEYA
09:38 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,JAHLA



MISS LAYUP by GIACONE,GABBY 09:28
REBOUND OFF by SALLY,FRANCESCA --
GOOD LAYUP by SALLY,FRANCESCA(in the paint) 09:21 19-11 V 8

09:00 MISS LAYUP by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by SALLY,FRANCESCA --
MISS 3PTR by ZWERLING,ZOE 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,BRIANA
08:45 MISS 3PTR by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA

-- REBOUND OFF by POSS,JACQLYN
08:43 19-13 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by POSS,JACQLYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SALLY,FRANCESCA 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DEPRIEST,LEYA

FOUL  by GIACONE,GABBY 08:30
08:21 19-15 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DEPRIEST,LEYA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BRIANA
MISS 3PTR by TAGGART,MAUREEN 08:02
REBOUND OFF by SALLY,FRANCESCA --
GOOD LAYUP by SALLY,FRANCESCA(in the paint) 07:55 21-15 V 6
FOUL  by SALLY,FRANCESCA 07:48

07:48 21-16 V 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRIANA
07:48 21-17 V 4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRIANA

SUB IN by DUBLIN,AYANNA 07:48
07:48 SUB IN by MORGAN,CIERA
07:48 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRIANA

MISS 3PTR by ZWERLING,ZOE 07:31
REBOUND OFF by DUBLIN,AYANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by DUBLIN,AYANNA(in the paint) 07:28 23-17 V 6

07:28 FOUL  by DEPRIEST,LEYA
MISS FT by DUBLIN,AYANNA 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by POSS,JACQLYN
FOUL  by DUBLIN,AYANNA 07:20

07:20 SUB IN by CURTIN,ABI
07:20 SUB OUT by SIMENTAL,HALEY
07:10 MISS JUMPER by POSS,JACQLYN

REBOUND DEF by DUBLIN,AYANNA --
TURNOVER  by ZWERLING,ZOE 06:58
FOUL  by ZWERLING,ZOE 06:58

06:57 SUB IN by SPITTEL,JESSE
06:57 SUB OUT by DEPRIEST,LEYA
06:40 TURNOVER  by POSS,JACQLYN

MISS 3PTR by GENCO,JESS 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIN,ABI

FOUL  by TAGGART,MAUREEN 06:04
06:04 MISS FT by SPITTEL,JESSE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:04 MISS FT by SPITTEL,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by LASSITER,LOREN 06:02
SUB OUT by ZWERLING,ZOE 06:02
GOOD 3PTR by SALLY,FRANCESCA 05:48 26-17 V 9
ASSIST  by TAGGART,MAUREEN --

05:29 26-19 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SPITTEL,JESSE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DUBLIN,AYANNA 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SPITTEL,JESSE
FOUL  by LASSITER,LOREN 05:11

05:11 MISS FT by SPITTEL,JESSE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:11 26-20 V 6 GOOD FT by SPITTEL,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by TAGGART,MAUREEN 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by POSS,JACQLYN
04:55 MISS LAYUP by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by DUBLIN,AYANNA --



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
SUB IN by GIACONE,GABBY 04:51
SUB OUT by LASSITER,LOREN 04:51
MISS 3PTR by SALLY,FRANCESCA 04:39
REBOUND OFF by TAGGART,MAUREEN --
MISS 3PTR by GENCO,JESS 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA
04:09 26-23 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by POSS,JACQLYN

-- ASSIST  by CURTIN,ABI
GOOD 3PTR by TAGGART,MAUREEN 03:52 29-23 V 6
ASSIST  by GENCO,JESS --

03:39 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRIANA
03:39 SUB OUT by MORGAN,CIERA
03:25 TURNOVER  by SPITTEL,JESSE

STEAL  by TAGGART,MAUREEN 03:24
MISS LAYUP by SALLY,FRANCESCA 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIN,ABI
03:02 MISS 3PTR by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA

-- REBOUND OFF by SPITTEL,JESSE
02:46 MISS JUMPER by POSS,JACQLYN

REBOUND DEF by GENCO,JESS --
TURNOVER  by DUBLIN,AYANNA 02:23

02:23 SUB IN by LOVEN,LAUREN
02:23 SUB OUT by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA
02:10 MISS 3PTR by POSS,JACQLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by CURTIN,ABI
02:03 29-25 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SPITTEL,JESSE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POSS,JACQLYN
GOOD LAYUP by GIACONE,GABBY(in the paint) 01:47 31-25 V 6
FOUL  by TAGGART,MAUREEN 01:28

01:28 MISS FT by SPITTEL,JESSE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:28 31-26 V 5 GOOD FT by SPITTEL,JESSE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:28
SUB IN by LASSITER,LOREN 01:28
SUB IN by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 01:28
SUB OUT by DUBLIN,AYANNA 01:28

01:28 SUB IN by OSBORNE,JAHLA
01:28 SUB OUT by SPITTEL,JESSE
01:11 FOUL  by OSBORNE,JAHLA
01:11 SUB IN by SPITTEL,JESSE
01:11 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,JAHLA

GOOD LAYUP by GIACONE,GABBY(in the paint) 01:01 33-26 V 7
ASSIST  by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA --

01:01 FOUL  by SPITTEL,JESSE
GOOD FT by GIACONE,GABBY 01:01 34-26 V 8

01:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:01 SUB IN by BRYANT,TORI
01:01 SUB OUT by SPITTEL,JESSE
00:49 34-28 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by POSS,JACQLYN

GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 00:29 36-28 V 8
ASSIST  by SALLY,FRANCESCA --

00:05 36-30 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by POSS,JACQLYN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Northeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver
MISS JUMPER by SALLY,FRANCESCA 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:22 TURNOVER  by SPITTEL,JESSE

STEAL  by GENCO,JESS 09:21



GOOD LAYUP by TODD,SHANNON(in the paint) 08:55 38-30 V 8
ASSIST  by GIACONE,GABBY --

08:34 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BRIANA
08:34 SUB IN by OSBORNE,JAHLA
08:34 SUB OUT by CURTIN,ABI

TURNOVER  by GENCO,JESS 08:25
08:23 STEAL  by JOHNSON,BRIANA
08:15 38-32 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SPITTEL,JESSE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GIACONE,GABBY(in the paint) 08:02 40-32 V 8
ASSIST  by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA --

07:37 40-34 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by POSS,JACQLYN
-- ASSIST  by SPITTEL,JESSE

GOOD LAYUP by GIACONE,GABBY(in the paint) 07:17 42-34 V 8
07:07 MISS 3PTR by POSS,JACQLYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ZWERLING,ZOE 07:05
SUB OUT by TODD,SHANNON 07:05

07:05 SUB IN by MORGAN,CIERA
07:05 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRIANA

MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CIERA

06:27 MISS JUMPER by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA --
MISS LAYUP by SALLY,FRANCESCA 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,JAHLA
05:53 TURNOVER  by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA

STEAL  by SALLY,FRANCESCA 05:52
05:48 FOUL  by SPITTEL,JESSE

GOOD FT by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 05:48 43-34 V 9
GOOD FT by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 05:48 44-34 V 10
SUB IN by LASSITER,LOREN 05:48
SUB OUT by SALLY,FRANCESCA 05:48

05:48 SUB IN by LOVEN,LAUREN
05:48 SUB IN by NELSON,MADISON
05:48 SUB IN by DEPRIEST,LEYA
05:48 SUB OUT by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA
05:48 SUB OUT by SPITTEL,JESSE

FOUL  by LASSITER,LOREN 05:31
05:31 44-35 V 9 GOOD FT by MORGAN,CIERA
05:31 MISS FT by MORGAN,CIERA

REBOUND DEF by LASSITER,LOREN --
MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:17 44-38 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by LOVEN,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,CIERA
MISS LAYUP by GIACONE,GABBY 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DEPRIEST,LEYA
04:58 44-40 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by POSS,JACQLYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,CIERA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:52
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 04:52
MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 04:44
REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA --
MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CIERA
04:19 44-42 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DEPRIEST,LEYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOVEN,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by GENCO,JESS 04:06
REBOUND OFF by GIACONE,GABBY --
MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 04:03
REBOUND OFF by GENCO,JESS --
MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 04:01



04:01 BLOCK  by DEPRIEST,LEYA
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CIERA

03:54 MISS 3PTR by LOVEN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:49
SUB IN by SALLY,FRANCESCA 03:49
SUB OUT by GIACONE,GABBY 03:49

03:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRIANA
03:49 SUB OUT by MORGAN,CIERA

GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 03:41 46-42 V 4
03:17 TURNOVER  by LOVEN,LAUREN

STEAL  by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 03:16
GOOD LAYUP by SALLY,FRANCESCA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:13 48-42 V 6
ASSIST  by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA --

02:47 MISS JUMPER by POSS,JACQLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by OSBORNE,JAHLA

02:42 48-44 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by OSBORNE,JAHLA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SALLY,FRANCESCA 02:30
REBOUND OFF by LASSITER,LOREN --

02:27 FOUL  by DEPRIEST,LEYA
02:27 SUB IN by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA
02:27 SUB OUT by LOVEN,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 02:24
02:23 STEAL  by DEPRIEST,LEYA

FOUL  by LASSITER,LOREN 02:04
02:04 MISS FT by OSBORNE,JAHLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:04 MISS FT by OSBORNE,JAHLA

-- REBOUND OFF by POSS,JACQLYN
SUB IN by GIACONE,GABBY 02:04
SUB OUT by LASSITER,LOREN 02:04

02:04 SUB IN by SPITTEL,JESSE
02:04 SUB OUT by DEPRIEST,LEYA
01:52 TURNOVER  by OSBORNE,JAHLA
01:45 FOUL  by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA

GOOD 3PTR by GIACONE,GABBY 01:30 51-44 V 7
ASSIST  by GENCO,JESS --

01:11 51-46 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by POSS,JACQLYN
00:57 FOUL  by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA

GOOD FT by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 00:57 52-46 V 6
GOOD FT by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 00:57 53-46 V 7

00:57 SUB IN by MORGAN,CIERA
00:57 SUB IN by SIMENTAL,HALEY
00:57 SUB OUT by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA
00:57 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRIANA
00:40 53-49 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SIMENTAL,HALEY

-- ASSIST  by POSS,JACQLYN
MISS LAYUP by GIACONE,GABBY 00:22
REBOUND OFF by GIACONE,GABBY --
MISS LAYUP by GIACONE,GABBY 00:18
REBOUND OFF by SALLY,FRANCESCA --

00:18 FOUL  by OSBORNE,JAHLA
GOOD FT by SALLY,FRANCESCA 00:18 54-49 V 5
GOOD FT by SALLY,FRANCESCA 00:18 55-49 V 6

00:18 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRIANA
00:18 SUB IN by LOVEN,LAUREN
00:18 SUB OUT by MORGAN,CIERA
00:18 SUB OUT by POSS,JACQLYN

FOUL  by GIACONE,GABBY 00:03
00:03 SUB IN by CURTIN,ABI
00:03 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,JAHLA
00:00 55-51 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SPITTEL,JESSE(in the paint)



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Northeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver
SUB IN by DUBLIN,AYANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by TODD,SHANNON 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by SIMENTAL,HALEY
10:00 SUB IN by LOVEN,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by OSBORNE,JAHLA
10:00 SUB OUT by POSS,JACQLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB OUT by CURTIN,ABI
09:42 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRIANA

REBOUND DEF by GIACONE,GABBY --
TURNOVER  by GIACONE,GABBY 09:30

09:28 STEAL  by SIMENTAL,HALEY
09:24 55-54 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LOVEN,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by SIMENTAL,HALEY
MISS JUMPER by GIACONE,GABBY 08:55
REBOUND OFF by DUBLIN,AYANNA --
MISS JUMPER by DUBLIN,AYANNA 08:52

08:52 BLOCK  by OSBORNE,JAHLA
-- REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,JAHLA

08:25 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by OSBORNE,JAHLA

08:20 MISS TIPIN by OSBORNE,JAHLA
REBOUND DEF by SALLY,FRANCESCA --
TURNOVER  by DUBLIN,AYANNA 08:07

08:06 STEAL  by OSBORNE,JAHLA
07:50 TURNOVER  by SPITTEL,JESSE

SUB IN by LASSITER,LOREN 07:50
SUB OUT by GIACONE,GABBY 07:50

07:50 SUB IN by DEPRIEST,LEYA
07:50 SUB IN by POSS,JACQLYN
07:50 SUB OUT by SIMENTAL,HALEY
07:50 SUB OUT by SPITTEL,JESSE

MISS LAYUP by SALLY,FRANCESCA 07:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by EASON,TE'ERICA 07:29
SUB OUT by DUBLIN,AYANNA 07:29
GOOD LAYUP by SALLY,FRANCESCA(in the paint) 07:27 57-54 V 3

07:08 MISS JUMPER by POSS,JACQLYN
REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA --
GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 06:56 60-54 V 6
ASSIST  by LASSITER,LOREN --

06:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
06:48 SUB IN by CURTIN,ABI
06:48 SUB IN by MORGAN,CIERA
06:48 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRIANA
06:48 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,JAHLA
06:36 60-57 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by LOVEN,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,CIERA
06:10 FOUL  by DEPRIEST,LEYA

GOOD FT by SALLY,FRANCESCA 06:10 61-57 V 4
GOOD FT by SALLY,FRANCESCA 06:10 62-57 V 5
SUB IN by TAGGART,MAUREEN 06:10
SUB OUT by EASON,TE'ERICA 06:10

05:50 MISS 3PTR by POSS,JACQLYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:40 FOUL  by MORGAN,CIERA
TURNOVER  by LASSITER,LOREN 05:35



FOUL  by LASSITER,LOREN 05:35
SUB IN by GIACONE,GABBY 05:35
SUB OUT by LASSITER,LOREN 05:35

05:21 MISS 3PTR by DEPRIEST,LEYA
REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA --

05:02 FOUL  by MORGAN,CIERA
GOOD FT by GIACONE,GABBY 05:02 63-57 V 6
GOOD FT by GIACONE,GABBY 05:02 64-57 V 7

05:02 SUB IN by SPITTEL,JESSE
05:02 SUB OUT by DEPRIEST,LEYA
04:56 MISS 3PTR by LOVEN,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TAGGART,MAUREEN --
MISS LAYUP by GIACONE,GABBY 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIN,ABI
FOUL  by SALLY,FRANCESCA 04:31

04:18 MISS 3PTR by LOVEN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by SALLY,FRANCESCA --
MISS 3PTR by SALLY,FRANCESCA 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,CIERA
FOUL  by SALLY,FRANCESCA 03:49

03:49 64-59 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by POSS,JACQLYN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BRIANA

03:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRIANA
03:49 SUB OUT by MORGAN,CIERA
03:28 FOUL  by SPITTEL,JESSE

GOOD FT by SALLY,FRANCESCA 03:28 65-59 V 6
GOOD FT by SALLY,FRANCESCA 03:28 66-59 V 7

03:14 66-62 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by LOVEN,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by POSS,JACQLYN

TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 02:53
02:52 STEAL  by JOHNSON,BRIANA

02:49 66-64 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRIANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by GIACONE,GABBY 02:25
FOUL  by GIACONE,GABBY 02:25

02:25 SUB IN by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA
02:25 SUB OUT by CURTIN,ABI
02:12 MISS LAYUP by LOVEN,LAUREN

BLOCK  by SALLY,FRANCESCA 02:12
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BRIANA

02:00 MISS LAYUP by SPITTEL,JESSE
BLOCK  by SALLY,FRANCESCA 02:00

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:58 MISS 3PTR by POSS,JACQLYN

REBOUND DEF by GIACONE,GABBY --
01:36 FOUL  by SPITTEL,JESSE

GOOD FT by GIACONE,GABBY 01:36 67-64 V 3
GOOD FT by GIACONE,GABBY 01:36 68-64 V 4

01:22 MISS JUMPER by LOVEN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA --
MISS 3PTR by TAGGART,MAUREEN 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA
00:52 68-66 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRIANA

-- ASSIST  by POSS,JACQLYN
00:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:50 SUB IN by CURTIN,ABI
00:50 SUB IN by OSBORNE,JAHLA
00:50 SUB IN by MORGAN,CIERA
00:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRIANA
00:50 SUB OUT by LOVEN,LAUREN
00:50 SUB OUT by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER  by SALLY,FRANCESCA 00:22
00:21 STEAL  by MORGAN,CIERA



00:17 68-68
GOOD LAYUP by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,CIERA
FOUL  by ORTIZ,CLAUDIA 00:17

00:17 68-69 H 1 GOOD FT by ROMANOWSKI,SAMANTHA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:12
GOOD JUMPER by GENCO,JESS 00:08 70-69 V 1

00:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:07 SUB IN by LOVEN,LAUREN
00:07 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,JAHLA
00:02 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,CIERA

BLOCK  by SALLY,FRANCESCA 00:02
REBOUND DEF by SALLY,FRANCESCA --

00:01 FOUL  by MORGAN,CIERA
GOOD FT by SALLY,FRANCESCA 00:01 71-69 V 2
GOOD FT by SALLY,FRANCESCA 00:01 72-69 V 3


